

General Terms & Conditions GTC Registration and Participation

International Symposium

June 26th - 27th, 2024 - Regensburg, Germany

1. Introduction

The Leibniz Institute for Immunotherapy, c/o University Hospital Regensburg, Franz-Josef-Strauss-Allee 11, D-93053 Regensburg (hereinafter referred to as "Leibniz Institute") has commissioned TopSelect GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "TopSelect") with the organization and implementation of the "International Symposium 2024" (hereinafter referred to as "LIT-Symposium 2024") in Regensburg, Germany.

With the written registration for the conference and its confirmation, a contract is confirmed between the conference participant and the Leibniz Institute for participation at the LIT-Symposium 2024. Verbal agreements are non-binding unless they are confirmed in writing by TopSelect.

By registering, the participant accepts these terms and conditions; Any of the participants' own terms and conditions do not apply.

2. Registration Conference Participation

Participation at the conference is subject to a fee; Accompanying persons do not have free access to the event.

For the LIT-Symposium 2024, solely online registration and online payment PayPal or remittance by bank transfer is accepted.

A registration for the conference as well as bookings made for any other services are binding on the participant. For the Leibniz-Institute the obligation only arises with the receipt of the full participation fee.

TopSelect must be informed of any special requests regarding the invoice address at the time of registering. Later changes are charged with a processing fee of € 25,00 each.

The registration deadline is June 19th, 2024 after which preregistration is no longer available.

However, registration for the conference (subject to the availability of free places) can still be made on site on the day of the event. The participation fee is then to be paid on site and in cash; Cheques, debit and credit card payments cannot be processed.

Registrations and any changes to them must be made in writing.

3. Name/Invoice Changes, Cancellation of Conference Participation

A processing fee of \leqslant 25,00 will be charged for name changes in the registrations and changes to the desired invoice recipient addresses.

If participation at the conference and/or bookings of other services made are cancelled by June 12^{th} , 2024, the participation fee minus a processing fee of \in 50,00 will be transferred back to the reference account of the payer.

If participation at the conference is cancelled after June 12^{th} , 2024 there will be no refund of the participation fee.

Any refunds will be made in due time after the conference.

Name changes and cancellations must be made in writing.

4. Program Changes

The Leibniz Institute and the commissioned conference organizers explicitly reserve the right to make changes to the conference's schedule and program – either at short notice and/or without prior notice.

No partial reimbursement of the participation fee can be made for cancelled lectures and/or changes in the program. TopSelect is also not liable for the content, implementation and other general conditions of the LIT-Symposium 2024.

5. Liability

TopSelect will use their best endeavours to provide duty of care in accordance with the statutory provision for the proper, professional and timely execution of the tasks assigned to TopSelect.

The liability of TopSelect - for whatever legal reason - is limited to intent and gross negligence. The liability of commissioned third-party providers remains unaffected by this.

Neither the Leibniz Institute nor TopSelect is liable for loss, accidents or damage of any origin to persons or property. Participants and accompanying persons take part in the LIT-Symposium 2022 and/or supporting/accompanying programs at their own risk.

6. Data Protection

By registering in the LIT-Symposium 2024, the personal data transmitted to us will be stored. This personal data is used exclusively to process and handle participation in the event and is only transmitted to the organizer of the LIT-Symposium 2024 and, if necessary, to the companies commissioned to provide the conference related services. By submitting the data for registration, you agree to this appropriate use of data.

The collection, processing (this includes storage, modification, transmission, blocking and deletion) and use of the data takes place exclusively in compliance with the applicable data protection regulations in accordance with the EU GDPR. The data protection declaration of the Leibniz Institute for Immunotherapy/RCI applies and is viewable on https://lit.eu/privacy-policy

The website www.LIT-Symposium.org of the LIT-Symposium 2024 may also contain links to other websites. Neither Leibniz-Institute nor TopSelect is responsible for the data protection policies and/or practices on other websites.

7. Fulfillment and Jurisdiction

The place of performance is Regensburg and the place of jurisdiction is the registered office of TopSelect GmbH. The law of the Federal Republic of Germany applies.

Updated: 26.02.2024



TopSelect GmbH Landweg 22, D-82041 Oberhaching T +49 (0)89-628 34 630 F +49 (0)89-628 34 631 office@topselect-gmbh.de www.topselect-gmbh.de